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Au Sable River - Grayling to Lake Huron 
(Trip time based upon estimated 3 mph float time, Mileages determined by digitized GIS measurements) 

                                                                                                                                              Total                   Total 
Segment (Landing Ownership) Miles Miles Hours    Hours 
 
Grayling to Stephan Bridge (DNR)         9  3 
  
Stephan Bridge to Wakeley Bridge (DNR) 4 13     1.5        5 
  
Wakeley Bridge to Mc Masters Bridge (DNR) 8 21     3        8 
  
Mc Masters Bridge to Parmalee Bridge (DNR) 9 30     3      11 
  
Parmalee Bridge to Camp Ten Bridge (DNR) 9 39     4      15 
  
Camp Ten Bridge to Mio Pond Dam (Consumers) & MIO/M-33 (MDOT) 3.5 42.5     1.5      17 
  
MIO/M-33 (MDOT) to Comins Flat (DNR) 7      2.5 
  
Comins Flat to McKinley Bridge (USFS) 7.5 14.5     2.5        5 
  
McKinley Bridge to 4001 Bridge (USFS) 7.5 22     2.5       7.5 
   
4001 Bridge to Alcona Park (Alcona Township) 4 26     1.5       9 
 
Alcona Park to Alcona Bridge (Consumers) & Bamfield Road (USFS) 1.5 27.5       .75      9.75 
 
Bamfield Road to Bobcat Creek (USFS) 2 29.5       .65    10.4 
 
Bobcat Creek to Thompson's Canoe Carry-Down (USFS) 5 34.5     1.75    12.15 
 
Thompson's to Rollway's Dock (Rollway's Resort) 6 40.5     2.5     14.65 
 
Rollway's Dock to Loud Dam (Consumers) 4 44.5     1.5     16.15 
 
Loud Dam to Five Channels Dam (Consumers)  3 47.5     1     17.15 
 
Five Channels Dam to Cooke Dam (Consumers) 8 55.5     2.5    19.65 
 
Cooke Dam to Old Orchard Park or Foote Site Park (Oscoda Township) 7 62.5     2.5    22.15 
 
Old Orchard Park to Foote Dam (Consumers) & Rea Ramp (DNR) 3 65.5     1.5    23.65 
 
Rea Ramp to Whirlpool (USFS) 5 70.5     1.75   25.4 
  
Whirlpool to Lake Huron (AuSable Township or DNR Ramps) 6 76.5     2.5    28 
 

Please, if you pack it in - pack it out. 
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